HELLROARING TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
P.O. BOX 1521
POLSON, MT 59860
406 883-3801   HTTP://WWW.HELLROARING.COM
SSR-40150-200VL-12P-xC-NCS
The SSR-40150-200VL-12P-xC-NCS is designed for Low Side, Fast DC load switching (solid state relay) applications with
power source voltages up to 130 Vdc max across the terminals when off.  It switches the Low side (Neg side of the load) with a

Hellroaring Technologies, inc. http://www.hellroaring.com P.O. Box 1521,  Polson, Montana 59860
Hellroaring SSR-40150-200VL-12P-xC-NCS Instructions
Ordering Information:
SSR-40150-200VL-12P-LC-NCS (TTL logic Low activates SSR ON)
SSR-40150-200VL-12P-HC-NCS (TTL logic High activates SSR ON)
SSR-40150-200VL-12P-xC-NCS (200V =  200V max voltage )
SSR-40150-200VL-12P-xC-NCS (NCS = No Current Sense)
SSR-40150-200VL-12P-xC-NCS (40 =  40 amp max continuous current)
SSR-40150-200VL-12P-xC-NCS (150 =  150 amp max peak current)
Rev -. Page 2
Hellroaring SSR-40150-200VL-12P-xC-NCS Instructions
Industrial Switching Applications:
Wire per one of the Load Switching Applications diagram illustrated below.  Diode suppression for inductive loads is
recommended for most applications.  For highly inductive loads,  appropriate transient suppression may be required,
including the use of external transient suppression diodes  rated for 50 to 75% of the SSR rating across the output
terminals.   This must effectively reduce the max voltage being switched.
For installation, follow these steps:
1) For highly inductive loads, Verify the load has diode suppression installed as illustrated.
2) Connect the power source Negative (-) to terminal “B”.
3) Connect the load (-) to either terminal “A” or “C” and jumper “A” and “C” together with the supplied jumper.  The
positive side of the load should be connected to the power source positive (up to +65 Vdc ).
4) Connect a nominal +12 to +16 Vdc to the Power terminal (relative to the power source common (negative). This
power source need supply as little as 1 mA.
The unit is now ready for switching.  Apply either a ttl signal or a high and low signal with voltage up to the Power
terminal voltage less 0.7 volts.  Do not disconnect the load while the SSR is switched ON.
Note on Diode Suppression
The Hellroaring SSR-40150 has some built-in suppression for slight inductive loads, but
will only dissipate up to about 0.6 Joule of transient.  For higher inductive energy, or high
current switching, or high frequency switching,  you will need to use an external transient
suppressor (nominal rating of  24 to 140V max) across the terminals to protect the SSR.
We recommend a minimum of one TVS-140VB-10K to be used across the SSR terminals.